NO. 567

Patent Case No. 21537YP

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

<del></del>		PATENT	
			ES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE: NAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.
1.	Conveying party	ies):	2. Nature of conveyance:
<u>Name(s)</u>		ExecutionDate(s)	Assignment Security Agreement
SHRENIK K. SHA	<del>1</del>	Dec 3, 2004	Merger Change of Name
QUANG T. TRUO	<u>/G</u>	Dec 3, 2004	Other:
HONGBO QI		Dec 3, 2004	
WILLIAM K. HAGM	IANN	Dec 3, 2004	3. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
			Name: MERCK & Co., INC.
		<del> </del>	Internal Address: RY60-30
			Street Address; P.O. Box 2000
			City & State: RAHWAY, NEW JERSEY
			Zip/Postal Code: <u>07065-0907</u>
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del></del>
Additional name(s	of conveying party(ies)	attached? Yes X	Additional name(s) & Yes X No
	mber(s) or patent numbe		
	plication No(s). <u>10/576</u> ,	381	, filed on <u>4/19/2006</u> ,
and titled:		NOID RECEPTOR MODI	LII ATODO
ARALINTI	, AMINES AS CAMMABI	NOID RECEPTOR MODI	ULATORS
(b) If this doc	ument is being filed toge	ther with a new applicatio	on, the execution date of the application is:
		<u> </u>	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No
5. Name & addre	es of park, to whom ears	espondence 6.	Total no. of applications & automa involved:
concerning do	ss of party to whom corre cuments should be maile	d: _	ONE
Name: <u>CATHERI</u>	NE D. FITCH	7.	
Internal Address:	nternal Address: PATENT DEPARTMENT		Enclosed
	MERCK & CO., INC.		The Director is hereby authorized to charge the deport account number entered below for any fees which may
City & State:	P.O. BOX 2000 RY		be required or to credit any overpayment.
ony a otate.	RAHWAY, N.J.	<sup>Zip:</sup> <u>07065-0907</u> 8.	Deposit account number: <u>13-2755</u> .
		DO NOT USE TI	HIS SPACE
<ol><li>Statement an</li></ol>	<del>-</del>		
To the best o	my knowledge and b	elief, the foregoing Info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a tr
	iginal document.	N- 00 E00	Cestherine VOL May 17 2006
CATHERINE Name of B	erson Signing	No. <u>36,502</u>	Signature Date
		f nages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and documents: FOUR
OTE: Send to Ma			or Fax to Patent and Trademark Office at (571) 273-0
i Immerimentarian I Immerimentarian			R FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION
addressed to: D Trademark Offic	ist mis correspondence is being frector of the U.S. Patent and 1 and 1 and 1	g deposited with the United State Frademark Office, P.O. Box 1450	es Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope 0, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, or facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and
Name (Print/T	VPE) CATHERINE D. FI	TCH	
Signature	Chapter	in DA	Date 5/17/2006

NO. 567	P. 3	PATENT

Attorney Docket Number 21537Y

U.S. Serial No. 10/576,381

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Filing Date 4/19/2006

For value received, we, SHRENIK K. SHAH, QUANG T. TRUONG, HONGBO QI, and WILLIAM K. HAGMANN

of 25 DENISE COURT, METUCHEN, NJ 08840; 332 DURHAM AVENUE, METUCHEN, NJ 08840; 3 WATSON COURT WEST, EDISON, NJ 08820; and at 871 SHACKAMAXON DRIVE, WESTFIELD, NJ 07090, respectively,

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

## ARALKYL AMINES AS CANNABINOID RECEPTOR MODULATORS

described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number 21537Y and in application(s)Serial No. 60/515,705 filed on 10/30/2003 ; Serial No. filed on filed on (if applicable), ; Serial No.

and all our rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

We hereby authorize our attorney, <u>CATHERINE D. FITCH</u> or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert Serial No., (s) and Filing Date(s) of said application(s) when known,

his <u>3rd</u> day (	of <u>December</u> , 2004	<b></b> .
<u></u>		
		<u> </u>
un_		
		DATENT
	this <u>3rd</u> day o	

PATENT REEL: 017641 FRAME 1995 62 f 2

6.0				U.S. Serial No. <u>10/576,381</u>
		ASSIGNMENT A	ND AGREEMENT	Filing Date <u>4/19/2006</u>
		`		
STATE OF NEW JERSEY		\ > ss.		
County of <u>UNION</u>		— کم عن — ک		
		)		
Personally appeared t	pefore me the	above-named SHRENI WILLIAI	K K. SHAH, QUANG M K. HAGMANN	T. TRUONG, HONGBO QI, and
to me known and known to m	ie to be the per	rson(s) who executed th	e foregoing instrument	and acknowledged said instrument to be
their free act and deed this _	3rd	day of <u>December</u>	, <u>2004</u> .	
		ANITA G. BROV NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW Commission Expires 4/	JERSEY (见	with The Notary Public
Signed at		this	day of,.	,
			<del> </del>	
			<del></del> -	
				•
		1		
County of		- > ss.		•
County of		- }		
D 11		,		
Personally appeared befo	ore me the abo	ove-named		
to me known and known to me to	be the person	(s) who executed the fo	regoing instrument and	l acknowledged said instrument to be
their free act and deed this	_			androwing and bere minimum or ve
men nee act and deed tins	day	or	·——·	
				No. 171
•				Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 017641 FRAME. P\$563 of 2

NO. 567 P. 4 **PATENT** 

Attorney Docket Number 21537Y

MAY. 17. 2006 4:06PM MERCK&CO 732 594 4720